Differential PECL Series
Differential PECL Output, Some with Enable/ Disable Function
Standard Specifications
Overall Frequency Stability
Operating Temperature Range 0 to +80°C is standard, but can be extended to
Storage Temperature Range - 55 to +125°C
- 40 to +85°C
Mechanical: See Next Pages

.
Consult factory for available frequencies and specs. Not all options available for all frequencies. A special part number may be assigned.
Part Numbering Guide
Frequency Stability is inclusive of frequency shifts due to calibration, temperature, supply voltage, shock, vibration and load
Packaging
Tube or
24mm tape,
16mm pitch
Portions of the part number that appear after the frequency may not be marked on part (C of C provided)
 0.055
 (1.4)
0.200 (5.08)
1 3
4
2
56
0.
22
8
(5
.8
)
0.
11
8
(3
.0
)
0 .145
 (3.68)
0.
40
0
(1
0.
16
) M
A
X
0.560 (14.23) MAX 0.125 (3.17)
MAX
0.200 (5.08)
123
4 5 6
PIN    SIGNAL
1       N.C.
2       E/D
3       GND
4       Q OUT
5       QN OUT
6       Vcc
1       N.C.
2       E/D
3       GND
4       Q OUT
5       QN OUT
6       Vcc
PIN    SIGNAL
1       E/D
2       N.C.
3       GND
4       Q OUT
5       QN OUT
6       Vcc
PIN    SIGNAL
1       QN OUT
2       E/D
3       GND
4       Q OUT
5       N.C.
6       Vcc
PIN    SIGNAL
PE1145T                  PE1145B         PE3345B         PE3745B